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14 Explode view
14.1. CW-C172KR, CW-C202KR

CW-C172KR / CW-C202KR / CW-A172KR



(Note)

 • The above exploded view is for the purpose of parts disassembly and replacement.

 • The non-numbered parts are not kept as standard service parts.
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14.2. CW-A172KR

CW-C172KR / CW-C202KR / CW-A172KR



Part Name & Description Qty. CW-C172KR CW-C202KR

100 Base Pan Complete 1 CWR012016074

101 Bulkhead Complete 1 CWR01231606 <----

102 Air Guide - Propeller Fan 1 CWR01231603 <----

103 Bracket - Fan Motor 1 CWR01701605 <----

106 Top Plate 1 CWR01251601

109 Drain Tray - Evaporator 1 CWR12411007 <----

112 Discharge Grille Complete 1 CWR01441601 <----

116 Connecting Bar - Air Swing Vanes 1 CWR10581602 <----

117 Vane - Air Swing 2 CWR10511601 <----

120 Blower Wheel Complete 1 CWR10311602 <----

121 Propeller Fan 1 CWR10331601 <----

122 Nut - Propeller Fan 1 CWR70310126 <----

123 Control Board (Aux.1) 1 CWR01221601 <----

124 Holder - Capacitor (Compressor) 1 CWR01241601 <----

125 Control Board (Main) 1 CWR01411601

128 Holder - Sensor 1 CWR26271276

129 Drain Plug - Base Pan 1 CWR76711012

130 Chassis Locking Bracket 1 CWR01211601 <----

131 Ventilation Lever 1 CWR10581605 <----

135 Air Guide - Blower Wheel 1 CWR12101602 <----

144 Air Guide - Blower Wheel (Front) 1 CWR01231604 <----

145 Rectification Plate 1 CWR12311601 <----

146 Inflectional Aixs 1 CWR10561601 <----

202 Nut - Compressor Mount 3 CWR70310014 CWR70310015
210 Condenser 1 CWR011016051

211 Strainer 1 CWR07211106

212 Capillary Tube 1 CWR03001821 CWR03001212

220 Evaporator 1 CWR01001603

300 Fan Motor 1 CWR150115022

302 Capacitor - Fan Motor 1 CWR33010009  

303 Capacitor - Compressor 1 CWR33000001 CWR33000012

304 Main Control Switch 1 CWR45010312 <----

306 Switch - Air Swing 1 CWR45020104 <----

308 Thermostat 1 CWR45040014

310 Terminal Board 1 CWR42011147

311 Power Supply Cord 1 CWR40020491 CWR400204911

312 Air Swing Motor 1 CWR15211006 <----

500 Front Grille Complete 1 CWR20001603 <---

501 Air Filter 1 CWR111200021 <----

502 Grille Door 1 CWR20161601 <----

503 Intake Grille 1 CWR20001602 <----

505 Vane 14 CWR10511602 <----

507 Link - Vanes 1 CWR10581604 <----

508 Control Panel 1 CWR20161603 CWR20161801

509 Knob Complete - Turning 2 CWR45031125 <----

600 Cabinet Complete 1 CWR01431603 <----

610 Drain Pan 1 CWR20181801 <----
702 Screw - Bracket Fan Motor 4 CWR70140032 <----

703 Screw - Blower Wheel 1 CWR70110028 <----

707 Screw - Front Grille Mount (3 Screws) 1 CWR70140362 <----

710 Screw - Drain Pan (2 Screws) 1 CWR70140561 <----

711 Screw - Chassis Locking Bracket 1 CWR70140561 <----

712 Screw - Unit Installation (4 Screws) 1 CWR70140234 <----

715 Operating Instructions 1 CWR66161034

200 Compressor 1 2K28C225DUB  

<----

<----

<----
<----

<----

01201210

 Replacement Part List

Ref. No.

1 -

4-Way Valve217 1 

326 Deicer

 • The above parts are kept for seven years in accordance with MEI service policy.

 • However, longer lead time will be taken in supplying the non-numbered parts.

 • All parts are supplied from China.
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15.1. CW-C172KR, CW-C202KR
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CW-C172KR / CW-C202KR / CW-A172KR



Part Name & Description Qty. CW-A172KR

100 Base Pan Complete 1 CWR012016074

101 Bulkhead Complete 1 CWR01231607

102 Air Guide - Propeller Fan 1 CWR01231603

103 Bracket - Fan Motor 1 CWR01701605

106 Top Plate 1 CWR01251602

109 Drain Tray - Evaporator 1 CWR12411007

112 Discharge Grille Complete 1 CWR01441601

116 Connecting Bar - Air Swing Vanes 1 CWR10581602

117 Vane - Air Swing 2 CWR10511601

120 Blower Wheel Complete 1 CWR10311602

121 Propeller Fan 1 CWR10331601

122 Nut - Propeller Fan 1 CWR70310126

123 Control Board (Aux.1) 1 CWR01221601

124 Holder - Capacitor (Compressor) 1 CWR01241601

125 Control Board (Main) 1 CWR01411601

128 Holder - Sensor 1 CWR26271276

129 Drain Plug - Base Pan 1 -

130 Chassis Locking Bracket 1 CWR01211601

131 Ventilation Lever 1 CWR10581605

135 Air Guide - Blower Wheel 1 CWR12101602

144 Air Guide - Blower Wheel (Front) 1 CWR01231604

145 Rectification Plate 1 CWR12311601

146 Inflectional Aixs 1 CWR10561601

202 Nut - Compressor Mount 3 CWR70310014 
210 Condenser 1 CWR01101806

211 Strainer 1 CWR07211106

212 Capillary Tube 1 CWR03001709

220 Evaporator 1 CWR01001803

300 Fan Motor 1 CWR150115022

302 Capacitor - Fan Motor 1 CWR33010009 

303 Capacitor - Compressor 1 CWR33000012 

304 Main Control Switch 1 CWR45010312

306 Switch - Air Swing 1 CWR45020104

308 Thermostat 1 CWR45040015

310 Terminal Board 1 CWR42011251

311 Power Supply Cord 1 CWR40020491

312 Air Swing Motor 1 CWR15211006

500 Front Grille Complete 1 CWR20001603

501 Air Filter 1 CWR111200021

502 Grille Door 1 CWR20161601

503 Intake Grille 1 CWR20001602

505 Vane 14 CWR10511602

507 Link - Vanes 1 CWR10581604

508 Control Panel 1 CWR20161801

509 Knob Complete - Turning 2 CWR45031125

600 Cabinet Complete 1 CWR01431603

610 Drain Pan 1 CWR20181801
702 Screw - Bracket Fan Motor 4 CWR70140032

703 Screw - Blower Wheel 1 CWR70110028

707 Screw - Front Grille Mount (3 Screws) 1 CWR70140362

710 Screw - Drain Pan (2 Screws) 1 CWR70140561

711 Screw - Chassis Locking Bracket 1 CWR70140561

712 Screw - Unit Installation (4 Screws) 1 CWR70140234

715 Operating Instructions 1 CWR66161034

200 Compressor 1 2K28C225DUB 

Ref. No.

1

CWR430004034-Way Valve217 1 

326 Deicer

 • The above parts are kept for seven years in accordance with MEI service policy.

 • However, longer lead time will be taken in supplying the non-numbered parts.

 • All parts are supplied from China.
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CW-C172KR / CW-C202KR / CW-A172KR




